An employee who separates from the employment with the Board for retirement purposes after ten 

(10) years of service with the District, in accordance with the provisions of the Public School 
Employees Retirement Act, shall receive a lump sum payment not to exceed six thousand five 
hundred dollars ($6,500) computed at the rate of $65 per day for the employee’s accumulated sick 
leave days.  This payment shall be made in the fiscal year immediately following the retirement.  The 
retiree may elect to receive the payment in either July or January.